

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3757/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2018 in CRLA No. 69/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

ANUJ SINGH@ RAMANUJ SINGH@ SETH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53221/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No.10429/2018

Date : 07-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners is directed to file deposition of witnesses in the matters.

List the matters after Summer Vacation.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASST.REGISTRAR