

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3757/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2018 in CRLA No. 69/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

ANUJ SINGH@ RAMANUJ SINGH@ SETH SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53221/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL)....Diary No(s). 10429/2018 (II-A)

(With applications for exemption from surrendering, condonation of delay in refiling and exemption from filing official translation)

Date : 02-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anjana Prakash, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

For Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Criminal) NO. 3757 of 2018

List this matter after two weeks.

SLP(Criminal) Diary No. 10429 of 2018

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that

the application for exemption from surrendering is pending in this matter.

In view of the above submission, list the application for exemption from surrendering before the Judge-in-Chamber.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASST. REGISTRAR