

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3757/2018

ANUJ SINGH@ RAMANUJ SINGH@ SETH SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53221/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10429/2018

(ONLY DIARY NO. 10429/2018 (I.A. NO. 66223 OF 2018 APPLICATION FOR
EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING) TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-
CHAMBER)

Date : 13-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None has appeared for the petitioner in Diary
No.10429/2018.

Adjourned.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER