

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.3757/2018

ANUJ SINGH@ RAMANUJ SINGH@ SETH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.53221/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10429/2018 (II-A)

(IA 66223/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

Date : 24-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Cr1.) Dy. No. 10429/2018

In view of the exemption from surrendering granted to
the co-accused in SLP (Cr1)Dy.12893/2018, Cr1. M.P.
No.66223/2018- exemption from surrendering is allowed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER