

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3757/2018

ANUJ SINGH@ RAMANUJ SINGH@ SETH SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53221/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)
WITH

Diary No(s). 10429/2018 (II-A)
(ONLY
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 66224/2018)

Date : 12-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Cr1.) No. 3757/2018

The matter is already ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court .

Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Diary No(s). 10429/2018

Delay in refiling the petition is condoned.
Registry to proceed further.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

MG