

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3757/2018

ANUJ SINGH@ RAMANUJ SINGH@ SETH SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 7830/2018 (II-A)

Date : 27-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Aditi,Adv.
Mr.Anuj Prakash,Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(Cr)No. 3757/2018

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete upon sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(Cr1) No. 7830/2018

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the spare copy for issuance of notice to the respondent within the period prescribed under the rules. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar

SB