

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3757/2018

ANUJ SINGH @ RAMANUJ SINGH @ SETH SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (CRL.) NO. 7830 OF 2018 NEED TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE
HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS, AS MAIN MATTER SLP (CRL.) NO. 3757/2018
IS READY TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 7830/2018 (II-A)

Date : 01-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR
Mr. Panshul Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Aditi, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(Crl) No. 7830/2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the spare copy
of the petition has been filed in the Registry.

Delay, if any, in filing such copy is condoned.

Office to proceed the matter further.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)