

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.3757/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2018 in CRLA No. 69/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

ANUJ SINGH@ RAMANUJ SINGH@ SETH SINGH
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 79284/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 7830/2018

Date : 20-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuj Prakaash, Adv.
Mr. Panshul Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List after six months.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

