

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).150/2020

ANUJ SINGH@ RAMANUJ SINGH@ SETH SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

IA No.79284/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
WITH

CrI.A. No. 151/2020 (II-A)

(FOR impleading party ON IA 196743/2019
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 196743/2019
IA No. 196743/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 30-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anjana Prakash, Sr.Adv.
In CrI.A.No.150/20 Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

In CrI.A.No.151/20 Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
In CrI.A.No.150/20

In CrI.A.No.151/20 Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

For Intervenor Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
In CrI.A.No.151/20

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)